Midlothian
VOTES

Annex to Appendix 1
PROPOSED POLLING PLACES AND STATIONS

ELECTORAL WARD No 1 - PENICUIK— 4 POLLING PLACES and 10 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 11,177
Polling - 9,258  Postal - 1,919

Electorate as at July 2019

Eligible
Polling No of Polling Electorate at Postal
Polling Places District | Electors Station No Polling Station Voters

North Kirk of Scotland
95 John Street

Penicuik MS1A 3,688 1-3 2,976 712
EH26 8AG

The Penicuik Centre
39A Carlops Road

Penicuik MS1B 3,373 1-3 2,802 571
EH26 9EP

Penicuik YMCA/YWCA
58 Queensway

Penicuik MS1D 1,767 1-2 1,485 282
EH26 0JJ

Ladywood Leisure Centre
14A Yarrow Court

Penicuik MSI1E 2,349 1-2 1,995 354
EH26 8HD




ELECTORAL WARD No 2 —BONNYRIGG — 4 POLLING PLACES and 12 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 13,929

Polling - 11,457  Postal - 2,472

Electorate as at July 2019

Polling Places

Polling
District

No of
Electors

Polling
Station No

Eligible
Electorate at
Polling Station

Postal
Voters

Lasswade Pavilion
Lasswade Park
Lasswade

EH18 1AY

MN2A

599

493

106

The Lasswade Centre
Eskdale Drive

Bonnyrigg

EH19 2LA

Revised Polling District
Boundary now combined with
MN2C and now excludes
Dalhousie Chesters

MN2B

8,690

1-7

7,108

1,582

Bonnyrigg Primary School
Cockpen Road

Bonnyrigg

EH19 3HR

MN2D

2,308

1-2

1,916

392

Burnbrae Primary School
144 Burnbrae Road
Bonnyrigg

EH19 3GB

Revised Polling District
Boundary with MN2B — now
includes Dalhousie Chesters

MN2G

2,332

1,933

399




ELECTORAL WARD No 3 — DALKEITH — 4 POLLING PLACES and 11 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 10,779

Polling - 8,977 Postal - 1,802

Electorate as at July 2019

Polling Places

Polling
District

No of
Electors

Polling
Station No

Eligible
Electorate at
Polling Station

Postal Voters

Danderhall Leisure Centre
Newton Church Road
Danderhall

EH22 1LU

MN3A

2,775

1-3

2,347

428

St John’s & Kings Park Church
31 Eskbank Road

Dalkeith

EH22 1HJ

(new)

MN3B

2,141

1-2

1,732

409

Dalkeith Miners Club
Woodburn Rd
Dalkeith

EH22 2AT

(new)

MN3C

4,083

3,423

660

Dalkeith Campus
1 Cousland Road
Dalkeith

EH22 2PS

MNS3E

1,780

1-2

1,475

305




ELECTORAL WARD No 4 — MIDLOTHIAN WEST — 6 POLLING PLACES and 13 POLLING STATIONS
Total Electorate - 12,509

Polling - 10,241 Postal - 2,268

Electorate as at July 2019

Eligible

Electorate
Polling No of Polling at Polling Postal
Polling Places District Electors | Station No | Station Voters

Bilston Primary School
Park Avenue

Bilston MN4A 1,971 1-2 1,640 331
EH25 9SD

Beeslack Community High School
Edinburgh Road

Penicuik
MS4B 1-2
EH26 0QF 1,990 1,610 380

(new)

The Glencorse Centre
4 Firth Road MS4D
Auchendinny
EH26 0QZ

401 1 334 67

Rosewell Pavilion
Recreation Ground
Rosewell MNA4E
EH24 9DN
(new)

1,596 1-2 1,355 241

Roslin Community Hall
Pentland View Place 1-2
Roslin MN4F 1,539 1,268 271
EH25 9NA

The Loanhead Centre
George Avenue
Loanhead

EH20 9LA

MN4G 5,012 1-4 4,034 978




ELECTORAL WARD No 5 — MIDLOTHIAN EAST — 5 POLLING PLACES and 12 POLLING STATIONS
Total Electorate - 12,040

Polling - 9,682 Postal - 2,358

Electorate as at July 2019

Polling Places Eligible
Electorate at
Polling No of Polling Polling Postal
District Electors Station No | Station Voters

Edinburgh College
(Midlothian Campus)
46 Dalhousie Road MN5A 3,272 1-3 2,404 868
Eskbank
Dalkeith
EH22 3FR
(new)

Newbattle Community Campus
Newbattle Road

Easthouses MN5B 6,999 1-6 5,843 1,156
Dalkeith
EH22 4SX

Cousland Village Hall
Hadfast Road MN5E 300 1 259 41
Cousland

EH22 2NZ

Pathhead Pavilion

Callendar Park MN5F 1,253 1 1,002 251
Pathhead

EH37 5YN

Fala Village Hall

Fala MN5G 216 1 174 42

EH37 5SY




ELECTORAL WARD No 6 — MIDLOTHIAN SOUTH — 6 POLLING PLACES and 13 POLLING STATIONS (not

including MS6H)
Total Electorate - 11,707

Polling - 9,912  Postal - 1,795

Electorate as at July 2019

Polling Places

Polling
District

No of
Electors

Polling
Station No

Eligible
Electorate at
Polling Station

Postal
Voters

North Kirk of Scotland
95 John Street
Penicuik

EH26 8AG

MS6A

48

29

19

Temple Village Hall
30 Temple Village
Temple

EH23 4SQ

MS6B

402

338

64

Newtongrange Church Hall
Sixth Street
Newtongrange

EH22 4LE

MS6C

4,365

1-4

3,630

735

Gorebridge Leisure
Centre

Hunterfield Road,
Gorebridge

EH23 4TX

Polling District area amended with
MS6F

MS6E

5,576

1-5

4,753

823

Birkenside Sports Pavilion
Rosebery Crescent
Gorebridge

EH23 4JP

Polling District area amended with
MS6E

MS6F

920

794

126

Middleton Village Hall
54 Borthwick Castle
Terrace

North Middleton
EH23 4QU

MS6G

396

327

69

Burnbrae Primary School
144 Burnbrae Road
Bonnyrigg

EH19 3GB

MS6H

none

N/A

N/A

N/A




