Midlothian Council Review of Polling Districts and Polling Places 2019



Annex to Appendix 1

PROPOSED POLLING PLACES AND STATIONS

ELECTORAL WARD No 1 – PENICUIK – 4 POLLING PLACES and 10 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 11,177

Polling - 9,258 Postal - 1,919

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
North Kirk of Scotland 95 John Street Penicuik EH26 8AG	MS1A	3,688	1-3	2,976	712
The Penicuik Centre 39A Carlops Road Penicuik EH26 9EP	MS1B	3,373	1-3	2,802	571
Penicuik YMCA/YWCA 58 Queensway Penicuik EH26 0JJ	MS1D	1,767	1-2	1,485	282
Ladywood Leisure Centre 14A Yarrow Court Penicuik EH26 8HD	MS1E	2,349	1-2	1,995	354

ELECTORAL WARD No 2 - BONNYRIGG - 4 POLLING PLACES and 12 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 13,929

Polling - 11,457 Postal - 2,472

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
Lasswade Pavilion Lasswade Park Lasswade EH18 1AY	MN2A	599	1	493	106
The Lasswade Centre Eskdale Drive Bonnyrigg EH19 2LA Revised Polling District Boundary now combined with MN2C and now excludes Dalhousie Chesters	MN2B	8,690	1-7	7,108	1,582
Bonnyrigg Primary School Cockpen Road Bonnyrigg EH19 3HR	MN2D	2,308	1-2	1,916	392
Burnbrae Primary School 144 Burnbrae Road Bonnyrigg EH19 3GB Revised Polling District Boundary with MN2B – now includes Dalhousie Chesters	MN2G	2,332	1-2	1,933	399

ELECTORAL WARD No 3 - DALKEITH - 4 POLLING PLACES and 11 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 10,779

Polling - 8,977 Postal - 1,802

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
Danderhall Leisure Centre Newton Church Road Danderhall EH22 1LU	MN3A	2,775	1-3	2,347	428
St John's & Kings Park Church 31 Eskbank Road Dalkeith EH22 1HJ (new)	MN3B	2,141	1-2	1,732	409
Dalkeith Miners Club Woodburn Rd Dalkeith EH22 2AT (new)	MN3C	4,083	1-4	3,423	660
Dalkeith Campus 1 Cousland Road Dalkeith EH22 2PS	MN3E	1,780	1-2	1,475	305

ELECTORAL WARD No 4 – MIDLOTHIAN WEST – 6 POLLING PLACES and 13 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 12,509

Polling - 10,241 Postal - 2,268

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
Bilston Primary School Park Avenue Bilston EH25 9SD	MN4A	1,971	1-2	1,640	331
Beeslack Community High School Edinburgh Road Penicuik EH26 0QF (new)	MS4B	1,990	1-2	1,610	380
The Glencorse Centre 4 Firth Road Auchendinny EH26 0QZ	MS4D	401	1	334	67
Rosewell Pavilion Recreation Ground Rosewell EH24 9DN (new)	MN4E	1,596	1-2	1,355	241
Roslin Community Hall Pentland View Place Roslin EH25 9NA	MN4F	1,539	1-2	1,268	271
The Loanhead Centre George Avenue Loanhead EH20 9LA	MN4G	5,012	1-4	4,034	978

ELECTORAL WARD No 5 – MIDLOTHIAN EAST – 5 POLLING PLACES and 12 POLLING STATIONS

Total Electorate - 12,040

Polling - 9,682 Postal - 2,358

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
Edinburgh College (Midlothian Campus) 46 Dalhousie Road Eskbank Dalkeith EH22 3FR (new)	MN5A	3,272	1-3	2,404	868
Newbattle Community Campus Newbattle Road Easthouses Dalkeith EH22 4SX	MN5B	6,999	1-6	5,843	1,156
Cousland Village Hall Hadfast Road Cousland EH22 2NZ	MN5E	300	1	259	41
Pathhead Pavilion Callendar Park Pathhead EH37 5YN	MN5F	1,253	1	1,002	251
Fala Village Hall Fala EH37 5SY	MN5G	216	1	174	42

Total Electorate - 11,707

Polling - 9,912 Postal - 1,795

Polling Places	Polling District	No of Electors	Polling Station No	Eligible Electorate at Polling Station	Postal Voters
North Kirk of Scotland 95 John Street Penicuik EH26 8AG	MS6A	48	4	29	19
Temple Village Hall 30 Temple Village Temple EH23 4SQ	MS6B	402	1	338	64
Newtongrange Church Hall Sixth Street Newtongrange EH22 4LE	MS6C	4,365	1-4	3,630	735
Gorebridge Leisure Centre Hunterfield Road, Gorebridge EH23 4TX Polling District area amended with MS6F	MS6E	5,576	1-5	4,753	823
Birkenside Sports Pavilion Rosebery Crescent Gorebridge EH23 4JP Polling District area amended with MS6E	MS6F	920	1	794	126
Middleton Village Hall 54 Borthwick Castle Terrace North Middleton EH23 4QU	MS6G	396	1	327	69
Burnbrae Primary School 144 Burnbrae Road Bonnyrigg EH19 3GB	MS6H	none	N/A	N/A	N/A